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Nombre y apellidos

Gabriel ARIAS Arroyo

Lucas Raul GIOVANI

Claudio GONZALEZ Landeros

Felipe SALINAS Gatica

Pablo Andrés ALVARADO

Marko BISKUPOVIC Venturino

José GARCES Anifiir

Victor MORALES Reyes
Matias NAVARRETE Fuentes
Victor RETAMAL Ahumada
Felipe GATICA Salinas
Gaston ZUNIGA Pozas

Ledn Jonathan ANDIA
Gonzalo BARRIGA Ahumada
Alvaro CESPED Lartiga
Gonzalo GONZALEZ Jara

Wilson PINONES Aguirre

Nac.

= CHI

e CHI

e CHI

= CHI

— ARG

e CHI

= CHI

= CHI

= CHI

= CHI

= CHI

e CHI

e CHI

= CHI

= CHI

e CHI

e CHI

Plantel de Jugadores

Fecha de nac.

13.09.87

13.10.81

26.04.90

12.05.82

27.02.86

30.06.89

01.01.98

05.06.91

20.01.92

06-03.98

08.07.81

19.02.2000

06.08.92

21.07.84

10.10.91

01.12.98

07.04.88

Posicion

Arquero

Arquero

Arquero

Central
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Defensa

Defensa

Defensa

Defensa

Defensa

Defensa

Volante

Volante

Volante

Volante

Volante
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Angel Leonardo RODRIGUEZ
Fernando SAAVEDRA Valencia
Francisco SANCHEZ SILVA
Fernando MENESES Cornejo
Gonzalo Daniel ABAN
Mariano Omar BARBIERI
Francisco Castro GAMBOA
Daniel CASTRO Santibafiez

Brian Leonel FERNANDEZ

=URU

= CHI

B CHI

e CHI

— ARG

— ARG

= CHI

e CHI

—— ARG

02.12.92

10.04.86

06.02.85

27.09.85

11.06.87

29.11.90

04.09.90

27.04.94

26.09.94

Volante

Volante

Volante

Volante

Delantero

Delantero

Delantero

Delantero

Delantero



